
2003 Kansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of Mar 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 26-22   Home: 6-7   Away: 5-11   Neutral: 15-4   Big 12: 4-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

17 Wallach, Mel  . 2 6 9 48-47 145 23 39 7 1 8 25 72  . 4 9 7 3 0 45 0  . 2 8 4 0 3 5-5 44 6 2  . 9 6 2

 7 Moppin, Jessica  . 2 6 6 48-48 143 25 38 7 1 11 27 80  . 5 5 9 3 2 34 0  . 2 8 9 1 1 3-6 92 79 11  . 9 4 0

 2 Fierros, Nettie  . 2 4 7 39-38 93 15 23 3 0 6 13 44  . 4 7 3 9 1 24 0  . 3 1 7 1 1 6-7 31 71 10  . 9 1 1

 8 Frazer, Ashley  . 2 3 3 36-33 90 6 21 5 1 0 9 28  . 3 1 1 3 3 12 0  . 2 7 8 1 3 3-5 27 1 2  . 9 3 3

25 Pfeiffer, Sylvia  . 2 3 3 31-27 60 5 14 3 0 4 14 29  . 4 8 3 9 4 25 0  . 3 6 0 2 0 1-1 8 4 0 1.000

 3 Torres, Melaney  . 2 2 5 48-48 120 19 27 7 1 2 14 42  . 3 5 0 21 1 29 1  . 3 4 3 1 3 9-11 83 10 1  . 9 8 9

 9 Frankenstein,Destiny  . 2 1 4 48-48 126 28 27 6 0 3 11 42  . 3 3 3 27 1 28 0  . 3 5 5 1 3 16-21 85 125 13  . 9 4 2

24 Stanley, Heather  . 2 1 3 33-18 47 5 10 2 0 1 3 15  . 3 1 9 0 1 9 0  . 2 2 9 0 1 1-2 15 0 1  . 9 3 8

77 Weinstein, Lindsey  . 2 0 6 46-46 141 13 29 5 0 0 4 34  . 2 4 1 5 1 21 0  . 2 3 8 0 4 6-12 366 19 2  . 9 9 5

18 Smith, Sandy  . 1 7 6 33-28 74 6 13 2 0 2 11 21  . 2 8 4 7 1 24 0  . 2 5 3 1 5 1-1 7 26 7  . 8 2 5

22 Mountain, Leah  . 1 2 9 21-7 31 0 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 1 6 1 1 1 6 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 14 3 0 1.000

10 May, Dani  . 1 2 3 37-31 65 5 8 0 0 0 1 8  . 1 2 3 4 1 17 0  . 1 8 6 0 4 5-5 189 28 3  . 9 8 6

33 Goodrich, Ashley  . 0 6 5 35-12 31 4 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 0 9 7 4 2 13 0  . 2 1 6 0 2 5-8 8 2 1  . 9 0 9

36 Pierce, Kara  . 0 0 0 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 4 35 1  . 9 7 5

--------------------

51 Milhoan, Kirsten  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 51 4  . 9 3 1

Totals  . 2 1 8 48 1171 155 255 49 4 37 134 423  . 3 6 1 97 19 291 1  . 2 8 6 8 30 61-84 976 460 58  . 9 6 1

Opponents  . 2 4 5 48 1257 160 308 51 8 18 138 429  . 3 4 1 96 19 249 10  . 3 0 7 5 34 37-52 966 393 50  . 9 6 5

LOB - Team (213), Opp (284). DPs turned - Team (20), Opp (9). IBB - Team (2), TORRES 1, MOPPIN 1, Opp (7). Picked off -

GOODRICH 2, FRAZER 1, SMITH 1, STANLEY 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

36 Pierce, Kara  2 . 1 6 16-13 31 27 18 6/0 1 178.1 146 73 55 41 168 24 4 10  . 2 2 0 8 6 1 2 19

51 Milhoan, Kirsten  2 . 7 7 10-9 30 21 16 4/0 0 141.2 151 79 56 54 81 27 2 8  . 2 6 7 12 13 0 3 14

17 Wallach, Mel  4 . 2 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 7 3 3 1 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 1

22 Mountain, Leah 63.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 4 5 3 0 0 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  2 . 5 2 26-22 48 48 34 10/0 1 325.1 308 160 117 96 249 51 8 18  . 2 4 5 20 19 1 5 34

Opponents  2 . 8 7 22-26 48 48 25 7/4 2 322.0 255 155 132 97 291 49 4 37  . 2 1 8 20 19 1 8 30

PB - Team (9), MAY 7, TORRES 2, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (1), MAY 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - MILHOAN (23-29), TORRES (22-28), MAY

(15-24), PIERCE (13-22), WALLACH (1-1).



2003 Kansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of Mar 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

22 Mountain, Leah 17 14 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Pfeiffer, Sylvia 12 8 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

77 Weinstein, Lindsey 387 366 19 2  . 9 9 5 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Torres, Melaney 94 83 10 1  . 9 8 9 1 22 6  . 7 8 6 2 0

10 May, Dani 220 189 28 3  . 9 8 6 0 15 9  . 6 2 5 7 0

36 Pierce, Kara 40 4 35 1  . 9 7 5 2 13 9  . 5 9 1 0 0

17 Wallach, Mel 52 44 6 2  . 9 6 2 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 9 Frankenstein,Destiny 223 85 125 13  . 9 4 2 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Moppin, Jessica 182 92 79 11  . 9 4 0 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Stanley, Heather 16 15 0 1  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Frazer, Ashley 30 27 1 2  . 9 3 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

51 Milhoan, Kirsten 58 3 51 4  . 9 3 1 4 23 6  . 7 9 3 0 0

 2 Fierros, Nettie 112 31 71 10  . 9 1 1 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Goodrich, Ashley 11 8 2 1  . 9 0 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Smith, Sandy 40 7 26 7  . 8 2 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1494 976 460 58  . 9 6 1 20 37 15  . 7 1 2 9 0

Opponents 1409 966 393 50  . 9 6 5 9 61 23  . 7 2 6 3 0


